
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Correctional Health Care Services - Northern Region 

Last Updated: 05/17/2024

Physical Address 
8280 Longleaf Drive 
Building D Suite 101 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 588500 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 691-6065 

Fax 
(916) 691-5769 

For SCO Use Only 
CCHCSHQPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
064 

Regional Personnel Administrator 
Michael Brunette (916) 691-1703 michael.brunette@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II 
Cynthia Krohn-Fisher (916) 691-5440 cynthia.krohn-fisher@cdcr.ca.gov 
Melissa Lavrigatta (916) 691-2195 melissa.lavrigatta@cdcr.ca.gov 
Darlene Nelson (916) 691-2408 darlene.nelson@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Vanessa Casao (916) 691-0320 vanessa.casao@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cristina Castaneda (209) 467-1355 cristina.castaneda@cdcr.ca.gov 
Bodeen Ganhutagarngid (916) 513-2002 bodeen.ganhutagarngid@cdcr.ca.gov 
Pa Xiong-Vue (Certification Unit) (916) 691-3195 pa.xiong-vue@cdcr.ca.gov 
Millie Zeegers (Position Control) (916) 691-9801 mildred.zeegers@cdcr.ca.gov 

Benefits Analyst 
Samantha Graves, APA  (916) 691-2104  samantha.graves@cdcr.ca.gov 

Certification Unit 
Fozia Ali, SSA    (916) 430-8935  Fozia.Ali@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christina Azumbra, PT I  (916) 385-2584  Christina.Azumbra@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nathan Barnum, AGPA  (916) 691-0351  Nathan.Barnum@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Kim Bui, AGPA    (279) 333-6216  Kim.Bui@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Cain, PT I   (916) 691-4131  Michelle.Cain@cdcr.ca.gov 
Andrea Hardesty, PT I   (916) 691-0315  Andrea.Hardesty@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lee Lor, AGPA    (279) 800-6452  Lee.Lor@cdcr.ca.gov 
Laura Osier, AGPA   (916) 595-8934  Laura.Osier@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marilyn Thao, PT I   (916) 385-1901  Marilyn.Thao@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jackie Tuyen, PT I   (279) 800-9011  Jackie.Tuyen@cdcr.ca.gov 
Denise Vang, SSA   (279) 800-1491  Denise.Vang@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Ayanni Washington, AGPA (916) 905-1875 ayanni.washington@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Unit 
Anna Bartalini, APA   (916) 691-6089  Annamarie.Bartalini@cdcr.ca.gov 
Gretchen Cook-Ballard, APA  (916) 691-6094  Gretchen.Cook-Ballard@cdcr.ca.gov 
Aiyana Gomez, AGPA   (916) 691-3197  Aiyana.Gomez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Diane Valenzuela, APA  (916) 691-6092  Diane.Valenzuela@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Edwina Pennington (916) 691-0219 edwina.pennington@cdcr.ca.gov 
Angela Ritchie (916) 691-3483 angela.ritchie@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jenny Tran (916) 691-4829 jenny.tran@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Erika Edwards (916) 691-4938 erika.edwards@cdcr.ca.gov 
Yogita Kishore (916) 691-6108 yogita.kishore@cdcr.ca.gov 
Judith Lee (916) 691-3346 judith.lee@cdcr.ca.gov 
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